
2022 Northwestern Oklahoma State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-28   Conf: 15-18   Home: 15-11   Away: 6-17   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (355), Opp (380)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (6), Hamakawa (2), Hoffman (2), Koenig (1), Priest (1), Opp
(7)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Priest (9), Totals (9), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Potts 4, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-145), Priest (42-60),
Mendoza (10-12), Gibson (9-11), Swanson (9-13), Colon (5-7), Collins (4-8), McEachern (4-4), Potts (4-4), Bishop (3-3), Schuermann (3-4),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Hamakawa, Yugo .379 48-48 174 49 66 12 0 8 43 102 .586 31 4 22 1 .479 2 3 2-2 90 92 9 .953
12 Hoffman, Blake .352 50-50 193 43 68 14 0 16 59 130 .674 12 5 46 2 .403 1 0 1-1 314 11 13 .962
9 Holdren, Brandon .344 44-42 157 31 54 16 0 6 33 88 .561 20 5 25 0 .434 0 0 1-2 29 33 6 .912
19 Kelly, Shaughn .325 50-50 200 56 65 12 3 9 43 110 .550 21 4 38 1 .398 1 1 8-10 42 77 11 .915
15 Koenig, Brayden .311 47-44 161 28 50 8 1 3 36 69 .429 12 6 26 0 .372 4 0 3-4 74 3 6 .928
16 Priest, Hayden .309 45-43 152 33 47 9 1 8 33 82 .539 15 5 30 2 .381 4 3 1-2 300 33 5 .985
3 Guerrero, Bryan .287 35-30 87 24 25 5 0 2 12 36 .414 16 1 21 0 .400 1 6 4-5 47 78 11 .919
5 Mendoza, Gavin .279 18-12 43 7 12 2 0 3 5 23 .535 7 0 17 1 .380 0 0 0-0 65 3 2 .971
2 Frisby, Joseph .278 37-27 108 21 30 7 1 2 14 45 .417 7 2 25 0 .331 1 0 2-2 41 1 3 .933
14 Buckson, Fred .275 20-15 51 8 14 2 0 2 7 22 .431 3 1 11 1 .327 0 1 0-0 20 30 6 .893
1 Erickson, Brett .271 22-16 70 15 19 1 1 1 12 25 .357 4 0 14 0 .307 1 0 4-5 14 3 3 .850
18 Orrock, Chase .250 28-19 72 16 18 5 1 2 12 31 .431 2 2 15 1 .289 0 0 2-2 31 5 2 .947
27 Norsen, Dylan .237 31-24 93 17 22 4 0 3 16 35 .376 7 5 10 0 .321 1 0 1-1 38 6 2 .957
7 Beiswanger, Thomas .222 25-20 63 14 14 3 0 2 9 23 .365 6 1 21 0 .300 0 2 3-3 39 0 1 .975
22 Kitazaki, Haruki .171 12-9 35 5 6 1 1 1 5 12 .343 4 1 11 0 .275 0 0 1-3 22 0 1 .957
31 Crone, Garrett .000 7-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Rubalcava, Jose .000 14-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 1 1 .667
32 Cobb, Joshua .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
33 Jarvis, Weston .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Taylor, Tate .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Collins, Dylan .000 15-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
45 Potts, Matthew .000 14-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 11 0 1.000
40 McCool, Jacob .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 50-50 1672 372 510 101 9 68 339 833 .498 171 44 339 9 .381 16 16 33-43 1183 427 92 .946
Opponents .307 50-50 1615 426 496 110 12 63 384 819 .507 251 84 360 13 .422 21 28 52-73 1185 363 76 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 0 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
21 Colon, Edwin 5.12 5-2 20 1 0 0-0 2 31.2 36 21 18 22 31 7 1 3 .283 7 1 1 1 1
49 McEachern, Zac 5.23 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 6 6 5 7 3 0 1 .300 0 4 0 1 1
28 Gibson, Connor 6.16 1-2 19 2 0 0-0 0 38.0 45 37 26 21 31 9 1 7 .287 3 5 0 4 4
48 Moran, Kyle 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
13 Lovato, Emilio 6.81 5-4 13 13 1 0-0 0 70.0 83 65 53 41 67 18 3 11 .287 7 9 0 1 3
45 Potts, Matthew 6.92 2-3 13 7 0 0-0 0 39.0 48 40 30 17 30 14 0 5 .310 2 9 2 1 3
4 Swanson, Ethan 7.16 1-5 15 6 0 0-0 0 55.1 55 50 44 47 69 12 1 5 .266 12 15 0 2 7
26 Collins, Dylan 7.59 5-2 14 7 1 0-0 0 53.1 74 55 45 20 38 16 4 12 .322 4 11 0 3 1
23 Phelps, Cade 8.48 2-2 16 3 0 0-0 0 40.1 57 44 38 19 35 12 0 7 .341 8 14 0 2 4
47 Schuermann, Tate 9.22 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 18 18 14 7 10 1 0 3 .327 1 4 2 1 1
12 Hoffman, Blake 10.38 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 12 10 9 9 2 0 2 .290 1 0 1 2 1
17 Bowles, Brady 15.00 0-4 9 5 0 0-0 0 15.0 24 31 25 16 14 5 2 3 .353 3 6 0 0 1
20 Harris, Kyler 17.05 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 13 12 6 3 1 0 1 .414 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nolan, Matt 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 6 6 6 3 3 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 1
50 Whetstone, Kayden 19.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 12 11 7 9 2 0 0 .158 1 4 3 1 0
44 Bishop, Brooks 23.14 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 6 6 2 2 1 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 0
38 Yamakoshi, Kenichiro 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 3 4 1 2 0 1 .429 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.94 22-28 163 50 2 1 2 394.1 496 426 348 251 360 110 12 63 .307 50 84 9 21 28
Opponents 7.30 28-22 174 50 6 3 5 395.3 510 372 321 171 339 101 9 68 .305 41 44 5 16 16



Bowles (2-3), Lovato (2-6), Phelps (2-3), Yamakoshi (2-2), Harris (1-1), Hoffman (1-2), Nolan (1-2)   



2022 Northwestern Oklahoma State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 4, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
45 Potts, Matthew 12 1 11 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Colon, Edwin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
47 Schuermann, Tate 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Nolan, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 Taylor, Tate 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cobb, Joshua 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Priest, Hayden 338 300 33 5 .985 2 42 18 .700 9 1
7 Beiswanger, Thomas 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mendoza, Gavin 70 65 3 2 .971 0 10 2 .833 0 1
12 Hoffman, Blake 338 314 11 13 .962 31 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Norsen, Dylan 46 38 6 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kitazaki, Haruki 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hamakawa, Yugo 191 90 92 9 .953 24 0 0 — 0 0
18 Orrock, Chase 38 31 5 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Frisby, Joseph 45 41 1 3 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Koenig, Brayden 83 74 3 6 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Guerrero, Bryan 136 47 78 11 .919 13 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kelly, Shaughn 130 42 77 11 .915 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Holdren, Brandon 68 29 33 6 .912 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Buckson, Fred 56 20 30 6 .893 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Swanson, Ethan 9 3 5 1 .889 0 9 4 .692 0 0
23 Phelps, Cade 14 2 10 2 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Gibson, Connor 7 1 5 1 .857 1 9 2 .818 0 0
26 Collins, Dylan 7 2 4 1 .857 0 4 4 .500 0 0
1 Erickson, Brett 20 14 3 3 .850 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lovato, Emilio 12 3 7 2 .833 0 2 4 .333 0 0
17 Bowles, Brady 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Rubalcava, Jose 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Whetstone, Kayden 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 McEachern, Zac 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
48 Moran, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jarvis, Weston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 McCool, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Harris, Kyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Crone, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Yamakoshi, Kenichiro 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Bishop, Brooks 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Sanchez, Santiago 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 French, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1702 1183 427 92 .946 93 52 20 .717 9 2
Opponents 1624 1185 363 76 .953 67 33 9 .776 24 0


